
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 

 
 
 

June 16, 2025 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the Supply and Delivery of one (1) lot Supplies and Materials for the 
Provision of DOST Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) – Cluster 1 with a total approved 
budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Twenty-Five Pesos (P 98,525.00). 
  
  

LOT No. ITEM/S and SPECIFICATION/S 
 
 

Lot no. 1 
(Total ABC for 

Lot no. 1 = 
PhP 98,525.00) 

 
 
a. 21 pcs. Steel Matting 4ft x 8ft @ ABC = PhP 42,000.00 

b. 10 length/pcs. Tubular Steel Schedule-10 50mm dia. x 6m @ ABC = PhP 12,000.00 

c. 200 pcs. Welding Rod @ ABC = PhP 5,000.00 

d. 2 rolls G.I. Wire #16 @ ABC = PhP 300.00 

e. 5 pcs. Drill bit 1/8” stone @ ABC = PhP 1,000.00 

f. 5 pcs. Drill bit 3/8” stone @ ABC = PhP 1,050.00 

g. 5 pcs. Drill bit 1/8” steel @ ABC = PhP 1,000.00 

h. 5 pcs. Drill bit 3/8” steel @ ABC = PhP 1,050.00 

i. 15 pairs Construction gloves @ ABC = PhP 225.00 

j. 1 gal. Red Oxide Metal Primer Paint @ ABC = PhP 2,150.00 

k. 2 gal. Quick Drying Enamel (Black) @ ABC = PhP 4,300.00 

l. 2 pail Rubberized floor paint (Gray) @ ABC = PhP 4,300.00 

m. 6 length/pcs. Angle Bar 1” x 1” x 4mm @ ABC = PhP 4,800.00 

n. 6 length/pcs. Angle Bar 2” x 2” x 6mm @ ABC = PhP 7,200.00 

o. 1 set Barrel Bolt Lock 8” with padlock @ ABC = PhP 1,500.00 

p. 80 pcs. Brickstone Pavers 100mm x 200mm x 60mm (Gray) @ ABC = PhP 2,400.00 

q. 15 bags Cement @ ABC = PhP 3,750.00 

r. 3 sq. m. Sand @ ABC = PhP 4,500.00 

 

 

 
 



****NOTE: 
 This Procurement Project shall be awarded as: One Project having several 

items that shall be awarded as one contract. 
 
 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

June 20, 2025 (Friday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and general 
conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. Winning bidder 
will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 
 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: 8463-3058 
 

   
 
                  (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 
 


